Technical Overview
–– Create Keysight validated and performance optimized GSM, EDGE and EDGE Evolution
reference signals compliant with 3GPP Release 7
–– Perform UE and BTS component testing with mixed-frame configuration containing GSM,
EDGE and EDGE Evolution timeslots
–– Perform UE and BTS receiver testing with transport-channel coding
–– Accelerate the signal creation process with a user interface based on parameterized and
graphical signal configuration and tree-style navigation

license online at
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
Signal Studio offers flexible licensing options, including:
–– Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
–– Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time.
This license may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s
online tool.
–– Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers
from a server, one at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be
purchased.
–– Time-based: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
N7602C Signal Studio for GSM/EDGE/Evo
Software Support Contract Description
N7602EMBC-1FP R-Y5B-001-A2 Node-locked perpetual license
N7602EMBC-1FL R-Y4B-001-L1 Node-locked 12-month license
N7602EMBC-1TP R-Y5B-004-D2 Transportable perpetual license
N7602EMBC-1TL R-Y4B-004-L1 Transportable 12-month license
Waveform playback licenses (N7602EMBC)
Support Contract Description
R-Y6B-001-L 12-months of support for node-locked licenses
R-Y6B-004-L 12-months of support for transportable licenses
R-Y6B-501 1-month of support for node-locked licenses (extension after 1st year)